RESOLUTION NO. 1538

(Resolution accepting storm sewer easement across South Pacific tracks such sewer pipeline to be located approximately 957' west of Columbus Street in Albany, Linn County, Oregon.)

WHEREAS, the following did convey to the City of Albany, Oregon, an easement for the construction of a 30" concrete storm sewer pipeline located approximately 957' west of Columbus Street, in Albany, Linn County, Oregon:

<u>Grantor</u>

Purpose

Southern Pacific Transportation Co.

For installation of a 30" concrete storm sewer pipeline located approximately 957' west of Columbus Street

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor accept the above described easement on behalfof the City of Albany, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany be authorized to execute said agreement to allow the installation of said sewer pipeline.

DATED this 22nd day of August, 1973.

Matta Carrie

ATTEST:

City Recorder